
Region V
D fcVISIG H OP C A M A R I K  E S S U R  

Freedom Sports Complex, San Jose, Pili, Camarines Sur

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No. s. 2018

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Public Schools District Supervisors 
Principal/Head of Schools 
EBEIS Coordinators

FROM:

s e d a t e :
Q o N O F

£ * /

CEGILLE BERNADETTE P. RIVERA, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent--

SUBJECT: UPLOADING OF SCHOOL PROFILE IN THE BASIC EDUCATION
INFORMATION SYSTEM

DATE: December 5, 2018

1. In line with the ongoing uploading of School Profile in the Basic Education 
Information System as mandated in DepEd Order No. 32, s. 2018, re: POLICY 
GUIDELINES ON THE COLLECTION OF DATA/INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS 
FOR BEFINNING OF SCHOOL YEAR 2018-2019 IN THE LEARNER 
INFORMATION SYSTEM AND ENHANCED BASIC EDUCATION INFORMATION 
SYATEM, school heads/EBEIS coordinators not yet uploading in the system are 
requested to report at the Planning and Research Unit on December 6 and 7, 2018 
(Thursday and Friday).

2. Bring laptop, and hard copy of school profile downloaded.

3. Attached is the List of Schools not yet uploading their school profile in the Basic 
Education Information System as of December 5,2018, 8:26 am.

4. Travel allowance and other incidental expenses of participants shall be charged 
against school MOOE/Local Funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and 
regulations.

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum to all concerned is hereby requested.

SDO CAM SUR: Caring, Engaging, Serving with united heart.



JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

62
Schools Not Uploaded

28.31% 
of the total 219 schools
as of December 5, 2018 8:36 AM 

301926 - Agdangan National High School

2 301929-Simeon Tycangco Memorial High School

301932 - Nonito Paz Arroyo Memorial High School

4 301933 - Eusebia Paz Arroyo Mem. NHS

5 301936 - Homobono H. Gonzalez National High School

6 301939-Balaton National High School

7 301940 - Himanag National High School

8 301942 - Barcelonita Fisheries School

9 301944 - Binagasbasan NHS

10 301947-Bula NHS

11 301952 - Calabanga NHS

School



School

12 301965 - Rolando R. Andaya Sr. Memorial High School

13 301966 - Del Gallego National High School

14 301970 - Don Teofilo H. Dilanco MHS

15 i 301972 - Siruma NHS - Fundado Annex High School

16 301974 - Gibgos National High School

17 301976 - Pinaglabanan High School

18 301978 - Guijalo National High School

19 301979-Haluban NHS

20 301980 - San Jose (Alanao) HS

21 301981 - Hobo National High School

22 301982 - Inoyonan National HS

23 301983 - Jose De Villa NHS

24 301984 - Vivencio Obias - Kinalansan NHS (formerly: Kinalansan NHS)



# School

25 301999 - Milaor National High School

26 302000-Minalabac NHS

27 302010-Palsong NHS

28 302011 - Pambuhan National High School

29 302013 - PAMUKID NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

30 302014 - Pararao High School

31 302017 - Pili NHS, Pili - Gov.Mariano E. Villafuerte Annex HS

32 302020 - Ragay National Agricultural and Fisheries School (RNAFS)

33 302023 - Sagrada NHS, Tinambac

34 302036-San Jose NHS

35 302037 - San Juan National HS

36 302039 - San Ramon Pilot NHS, Lagonoy (frmerly:Sn.Ramon Pilot HS)

37 302047 - Sipocot NHS

38 302049 - Sta. Cruz National High School



39 302052 - Camaligan National High School (formerly: Santo Tomas NHS)

# :

40 302053 - Sulpicio A. Roco MHS 

41! 302054 - Tabgon HS, Goa

42 302058-TandocHS

43 302059 - Tapayas High School

44 302060 - Bonifacio D. Borebor Sr. HS (formerly:Tawog NHS)

45 302061 - Bonifacio D. Borebor Sr. HS - Eastern Coast Annex HS

46 302064 - Tomas A. Andaya, Sr. National High School

47 302065 - Union National High School

48 302066 - Villamayor HS

49 ! 305489 - Rabano High School

50 305545 - Goa Science High School

51 309711 - Mantalisay HS

52 309714 -  SagA±ay Southeastern HS

School



53 309725 - Laganac High School

54 309736 - Dr. Nelson A. Mejia HS

55 309744 - Don Mariano C. San Juan HS

56 309749 - BINOBONG HIGH SCHOOL

57 309750 - Cristobal D. Aquino Memorial High School

58 309759 - Pulang Daga High School

59 309760 - Fabrica HS - La Victoria Annex HS

60 309763 - Camarines Sur Sports Academy

61 309768 - Cabotonan High School

62 : 309771 - Villafuerte-Pefia High School

# School



SENIOR HIGN SCHOOL

67
Schools Not Uploaded

33.17% 
of the total 202 schools
as of December 5, 2018 8:46 AM

# School

1 301926 - Agdangan National High School

2 301929-Simeon Tycangco Memorial High School

3 301932 - Nonito Paz Arroyo Memorial High School

4 301933 - Eusebia Paz Arroyo Mem. NHS

5 ; 301934 - BAGACAY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

6 ; 301936 - Homobono H. Gonzalez National High School

7 301939 - Balaton National High School

8 301940 - Himanag National High School

9 301942 - Barcelonita Fisheries School

10 301944 - Binagasbasan NHS

11 ; 301947-Bula NHS

12 301952 - Calabanga NHS



13 301954 - Sabang National High School

14 301965 - Rolando R. Andaya Sr. Memorial High School

15 301966 - Del Gallego National High School

16 301970 - Don Teofilo H. Dilanco MHS

17 ; 301972 - Siruma NHS - Fundado Annex High School

18 301974-Gibgos National High School

19 301976 - Pinaglabanan High School

20 301978 - Guijalo National High School

21 301979-Haluban NHS

22 301980-San Jose (Alanao) HS

23 j 301981 - Hobo National High School

24 301982-Inoyonan National HS

25 301983 - Jose De Villa NHS

26 301984- Vivencio Obias - Kinalansan NHS (formerly: Kinalansan NHS)

27 301999 - Milaor National High School

28 302000 - Minalabac NHS

29 1 302001 - Nabua National High School

30 | 302010 -Palsong NHS

# School



31 ; 302011 -Pambuhan National High School

32 302013 - PAMUKID NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

33 302014 - Pararao High School

34 302017 - Pili NHS, Pili - Gov.Mariano E. Villafuerte Annex HS

35 302020 - Ragay National Agricultural and Fisheries School (RNAFS)

36 302023 - Sagrada NHS, Tinambac

37 ! 302036 - San Jose NHS

38 302039 - San Ramon Pilot NHS, Lagonoy (frmerly:Sn.Ramon Pilot HS)

39 302043-San Vicente NHS

40 302047-Sipocot NHS

41 302049 - Sta. Cruz National High School

42 302052 - Camaligan National High School (formerly: Santo Tomas NHS)

43 302053 - Sulpicio A. Roco MHS

44 ; 302054 - Tabgon HS, Goa

45 | 302056-Tamban NHS

46 302057 - Tambo National High School

47 ; 302058 - Tandoc HS

48 j 302059 - Tapayas High School

# School



49 302060 - Bonifacio D. Borebor Sr. HS (fonnerly.Tawog NHS)

50 302061 - Bonifacio D. Borebor Sr. HS - Eastern Coast Annex HS

51 ) 302064 - Tomas A. Andaya, Sr. National High School

52 : 302065 - Union National High School

53 ■ 302066 - Villamayor HS

54 302067 - Villamayor HS - Bagolatao Annex HS

55 309711 -MantalisayHS

56 ; 309714 - SagA±ay Southeastern HS

57 ; 309724 - Agay-ayan NHS

58 i 309725 - Laganac High School

59 ! 309736 - Dr. Nelson A. Mejia HS

60 L 309744 - Don Mariano C. San Juan HS

61 309749 - BINOBONG HIGH SCHOOL

62 ; 309750 - Cristobal D. Aquino Memorial High School

63 ! 309759 - Pulang Daga High School

64 S 309760 - Fabrica HS - La Victoria Annex HS

65 309763 - Camarines Sur Sports Academy

66 309768 - Cabotonan High School

# School



309771 - Villafuerte-Pena High School

School



PRIVATE SCHOOLS

I. 402776,- Aeronautical Academy of the Philippines, Inc.

2.403680 -  Buhi Southeastern Academy,Inc.

3. 403682 - Buhi Lyceum

4. 403686 -  Carbeth Victory Academy, Inc.

5. 403696 -  Sacred Heart Academy

6. 403697 -  Arborvitae Plains Montessori Inc.- Goa Campus

7. 403701 - Arborvitae Plains Montessori Inc. -  Lagonoy Campus

8. 403706 - Arborvitae Plains Montessori Inc.-Libmanan Campus

9.403719 -  St. Jude Agro-Industrial Secondary School Formerly (St. Jude Agro-Industrial College) 

10. 403724 -  Arborvitae Plains Montessori Inc.

I I .  403725 -  Lyceo de Pasacao

12. 403731 -  Pili Capital College, Inc.

13. 403732 -  Pili Parochial School, Inc.

14.403735 -  Arborvitae Plains Montessori Inc. -  Ragay Campus 

15.403748 -  Felix O. Alfelor Sr. Foundation College - Sipocot

16. 403750 -  Jesus The Loving Shepherd Christian School (Tigaon)

17. 403751 -  Partido Christian Academy Foundation Inc.

18. 403753 -  Tigaon Adventist Elementary School

19. 405719 -  SPJ International Technology Institute, Inc.

20. 406428 -  Moises D. Fernandez Sr. Pioneer High School, Inc.

21. 407822 -  St. John and St. Paul Parochial School 

22.407877 - Casa Amihan Playschool

23. 408205 - Trade Frontier Kids Academy

24. 408554 -  Sunrise Technological School (STS), Inc.

25.408699 -  Francisville Learning Center

26. 408735 - Children's Creative Playschool, Inc.

27. 408831 -  Prince Thad Montessori School, Inc.

28. 408844 -  Balogo Baptist Christian School, Inc.

29. 408956 - SPJ International Technology Institute

30. 409116 - Purple Crayon Learning Center



31. 409243 -  Iconnect Global Institute, Inc.

32. 409250 - Aero Childcare Educational System, Inc.

33. 433506 -  Mama Mary Learning Center Inc.

34. 433510 -  Good Start Learning Academy Inc.

35. 433510 -  Good Start Learning Academy Inc.

36.433512 -  Arborvitae Plains Montessori Inc. -  Baao Campus 

37.433517 -  Ezer Foundation School of Goa

38. 433521 - Nabua Educational Learning Center

39. 433523 -  St. Jude Thaddeus Learning Center Inc.

40.433525 -  Montessori Children's House of Learning 

41. 433527 -  Ezer Christian School of Sipocot Inc.

42.433528 -  Lighthouse Baptist Education Center Inc.

43. 433529 - Partido Mission Academy Inc.

44. 433530 -  Ocampo Holy Saviour School, INC. (Formerly Ocampo Evangelical School Inc.)

45. 433534 -  Petite L'e' Tudiant Learning Centre

46.433536 -  Modem Learning Center-Bato, Camarines Sur Branch

47. 433539 - Center of the Holy Infant for Learning & Development, Inc. (Child)

48. 433540 - Nabua Christian School Foundation

49.433541 - New Life in the Lord's Hand Christian School Inc.

50.433542 -  Bicol for Christ Mission Academy

51. 433543 -  Sunrise Institute of Learning Inc.

52. 433546 - Gleamers Leming Center

53. 433547 -  Connecting Point Christian Academy

54. 433557 - La Florianne Institute of Learning, Inc

55. 433560 -  Little Blessings Learning Center

56. 433561 - Marian Formation Center

57. 433565 -  Marian Formation Center

58. 433566 -  Mary Nymph Montessori School, Inc.

59. 433570 -  Prince Thad Montessori School, Inc.

60. 433580 -  Ferran Learning Center



61. 433581 -  Light and Life Montessori School of Learning Inc. 

62.433582 -  Mt. Zayith Faith Academy

63. 433587 -  Montessori Children's House of Learning, Inc.

64. 433597 -  Holy Angel School of Presentacion, Inc.

65.433599 - Mary Nymph Montessori School, Inc.

66. 433602 -  Instituto De Caceres (Magarao)

67. 433603 - RYKKA’s Educational Center



No. of 
School

School I.D Name of School

FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

CARAMOAN DISTRICT!

16 112555 Minalaba ES
19 112559 Pandanan ES
24 112568 San Roque ES

TOTAL

GARCHITORENA

6 112594 Cagnipa ES

GOA

3 112615 Balaynan ES

5 112617 CagaycayES
12 112624 Laki-Laki ES
16 112627 Maymatan ES
22 112633 San Isidro ES

25 112636 Tamban ES
TOTAL

LAGONOY NORTH

2 112639 Del Carmen ES
TOTAL

LAGONOY SOUTH

6 112656 Cabotonan ES

9 112659 Himagtocon ES
11 112660 Lagonoy South Central School

13 112662 Manamoc ES

14 112663 Panagan ES
TOTAL

SAGNAY -40  km.

7 112981 Catalotoan ES
TOTAL

SAN JOSE - 47 km.



12 113022 Mampirao ES
TOTAL

SIRUMA - 77 km.

2 113033 Bagong Sirang ES
6 113037 Cabugao ES
8 113039 Elon ES

10 113041 MabuhayES
11 113042 Nalayahan ES
13 113044 Salvacion ES
17 113048 Vito ES

TOTAL

T IG A O N -3 8  km.

2 113109 Tigaon North Central School

3 113094 Abo ES

7 173535 Consocep ES
13 173542 Juanita Clerigo ES
19 113105 San Antonio ES
20 113106 San Miguel ES

TOTAL

TINAM BAC NORTH - 50 km.

1 113133 Tambang Central School
2 113112 Agay-ayan ES

4 113114 Banga ES

7 113117 Bayang ES
8 113118 Caloco ES -
11 113121 Malibtong ES

13 113123 Olag Pequeno ES
16 113126 Refugio ES.
18 113128 San Antonio ES
22 113132 San Vicente ES

TOTAL

TINAMBAC SOUTH - 50 km.

3 113134 Bagacay ES

9 113140 Cagliliog ES

13 113144 Lupi ES
14 113145 Magtang ES
16 113147 Olag Grande PS

17 113148 Salvacion ES
18 113149 SogodES

19 113150 Tierra Nevada ES
TOTAL



4TH CONGRESSIONAL TOTAL



SECOND CONGRESSIONAL

LIBMANAN NORTH

112671 Bagadion 

112680 Labao ES 

112683 Malansad Viejo ES 

173506 Mambalite PS 

112687 Mancawayan ES

LIBMANAN SOUTH

112703 Beguito ES 

173508 Tinangquihan ES

GAINZA

ALL UPLOADED 

MILAOR

112774 Cabugao ES

112782 Mayaopayawan

112783 Maycatmon 

112787 San Antonio ES

MINALABAC

112794 Bingcay ES 

112798 Hobo ES 

112804 Minalabac Cs 

112810 Taban 

112813 Upper Anayan ES

PAMPLONA

112866 Batang Es 

112868 Cagbunga ES

112870 Del Rosario ES

112871 Pamplona CS

112872 Patong ES

112873 Salvacion ES 

112875 San Isidro ES

112877 San Vicente ES

112878 Taguilid ES

112879 TamboES

112880 TampadongES 

PASACAO

112898 Antipolo ES 

SAN FERNANDO

112994 Alianza ES

112995 Beberon ES

113004 Marangi ES

113005 Pamukid ES

113006 Pinamasagan ES 

113008 Planza ES

113010 San Juaquin Comm S.



FIRST CONGRESSIONAL

CABUSAO SIPOCOT SOUTH

112457 Biong ES 113509 Mangapo Comm. S

DELGALLEGO

All uploaded

LUPI

173534 San Rafael Norte ES 

112752 San Vicente PS

RAGAY

112943 Agao-ao Primary ES 

112951 Buenaswerte ES

112954 Cabugao Primary

112955 Caditaan Primary 

112958 Godofredo Reyes Sr.

112966 Patalunan ES 

112975 Upper Omon PS

SIPOCOT NORTH

113051 Alteza ES

113055 Bulan ES

113056 Cabuyao ES 

113061 Mantila ES

113073 North Villazar

113074 South Villazar ES 

113069 Sta. Cruz ES



No School
I.D.

School Name

THIRD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 127 Schools
CALABANGA WEST

14 112492 Siba-O ES
CALABANGA EAST

11 112479 Guillermo B. Azanes ES (Hinaguianan ES)
CAMALIGAN

6 112503 1 arosanan-San K ES
CANAMAN

8 112512 Mangayawan ES
13 112517 San Juan ES
14 112518 San Nicolas ES

OCAMPO
13 112859 Ocampo CS

PILI SECTOR 1
11 112929 Palestina ES
16 112940 Sto. Nino ES

PILl SECTOR 2
3 112920 Binanuaanan Norte ES
4 173537 BLISS PS
6 173557 Camarines Sur Sports Academy
9 112935 San Agustin ES

10 112936 San Jose North ES

FIFTH CON GRESSIONAL DISTRICT 173 Schools
BALATAN

1 112343 Bagong Lipunan ES
# 112347 Camangahan ES
# 112349 Cayogcog ES
# 112354 Nacacale ES



# 112355 Pararao ES
# 112356 Pulang Daga ES
# 112358 Santiago ES
# 112359 Tapayas ES
# 112360 Tomatarayo ES

BUHI SECTOR 1
6 173543 Caloocan ES

BULASOUTH

3 112428 Caorasan ES
14 112444 Palsong ES

NABUA EAST

# 112817 Lourdes ES
# 112821 Pacifico ES
# 112828 Sta. Barbara ES

NABUA WEST

# 112835 Inapatan ES


